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DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE

N°: COD 21 112731

SOCOMEC SAS
1-4 rue de Westhouse
67230 BENFELD
FRANCE

Manufacturer
Fabricant

Product type
Type de produit

Product model(s)
Modele(s) de produit

ATyS

Product references
Références produit

See next pages
Voir pages suivantes

ailiel S

Changeover switches fitted with their original accessories
Commutateurs-inverseurs équipés de leurs accessoires d'origine

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. The above mentioned
equipment(s), with respect to the relevant installation, maintenance and use requirements regarding to its
(their) destination, regulations, standards and manufacturer instructions, is in conformity with the requirements
of the following decrees from the ministry of industry, trade, investment and digital economy n°2573-14 and

n°2574-14 of 29 ramadan 1436 (16 July 2015):

La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant. Le (ou les) matériel(s) précité(s),
sous réserve d'installation, d'utilisation et d’entretien conforme a sa destination, a sa réglementation, aux normes en
vigueur, aux instructions et regles du constructeur, est (sont) en conformité aux exigences des arrétés du ministre de
I'industrie, du commerce, de l'investissement et de I'économie numérique n°2573-14 et n°2574-14 du 29 ramadan 1436

(16 juillet 2015):

2573-14 Related to electrical products intended
for use according to specified voltage limits

2574-14 Related to electromagnetic
compatibility of equipment

2573-14 Relatif au matériel électrique destine a étre
employé dans certaines limites de tension

2574-14 Relatif a la compatibilité électromagnétique
des équipements

References of harmonized standards and/or other technical specifications applied:
Références des normes harmonisées et/ou autres spécifications techniques appliquées

2573-14
2574-14

IEC 60947-3:2008/A1 :2012/A2:2015
IEC 60947-3:2008/A1 :2012/A2:2015

This declaration shall cease to be valid if any modification is made on the equipment(s).
Cette déclaration est considérée comme non valide si des modifications sont apportées au(x) matériel(s).

Date 19/04/2021

Date

Place Benfeld, FRANCE SOCOMEC S.A.S.

Lieu 1 rue de Westhouse - BP 60010

F - 67235 BENFELD Cedex
Tél. +33 (0)3 88 57 41 41

Alan REED
Power Switching & Monitoring Application Director

//ﬂﬂ{;\x-\i 1?& =~

1, rue de Westhouse - B.P. 60010
dex
74141 -Fax 0388577878

FRM 19 103750 B

4,.S. capital €10589500 RCS Strasbourg B 548 500 149

COD 21 112731 - ATyS

ompany Registration Number 54850014900018
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DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE

N°: COD 21 112731

Product models
Modeéles de produit

Voltage tap
Kit de prise de tension

Bridging Bar
Barre de pontage

Terminal shroud
Cache borne

Other accessories
Autres gccessoires

Maodéles de produit

Barre de pontage

Ecran de protection

Kit de raccordement

ATYS S
95054004
95064004
95054006 Autotransformer
95064006 Transformaoteur de
95054008 tension de
95064008 commande
95054010 Line side 95994004
95064010 Coté source
95054012 95944012 Terminal retainer
gg gg:g;:l' 95034013 Clips de maintien
connecteurs

95034006 Load side 95994003
95034008 Coté charge
95034010 95949012 DIN rail
95034012 Rail DIN
ATys ds 95994001 95994002
95134004
95134006
95134008
95134010
95134012

. Terminal screen . .
Product models Bridging Bar Lug kit Auxiliary contact

Contact auxiliaire

FRM 19 103750 B

Westhouse - B.P. 60010

577878

ourg B 548 500

- VAT n

COD 21 112731 - ATyS

ompany Registration Number 54850014900016
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face avant
ATYS UL
97232010
97233010 41592021 39542020
41583021
97234010 41593021 39543020
41584021
97232020 41594021 39544020
97233020
41590021
97234020 41590022
97232026
97233026
41592041 39542040
97234026 41583041
41593041 39543040
97232040 41584041
41554041 39544040
97233040
97234040
S. capital €10589500
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DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

ECLARATION DE CONFORMITE

N°: COD 21 112731

. Key handle
2-position | | . Copper bar
Bridging | Terminal | Terminal Solid Auxiliary | padlocking Interlacking Mounting DCIDI- l}ther- connection kit
Product models systemn protective accessories .

) Bar shroud screen neutral | contact | Commande . . spacer Kit de
mdﬂtﬂ de Barre de Cache |Ecran foce | Neutre Contact |codenassable Drspt.mﬂ,l"ul'z Pattes de | " mound AU[FE.S raccordement
produit i condamnation | Cadre de oocessoires

pantage barne avant passant | guxilicire | dans les 2 réhausse des barres de
pasitions dle b porte cuivre
mangeuvre

ATYS©

95233012

95234012

410930159 | 26943014 | 15093012

95233016 41094019 | 26944014 | 15094012 95050012

95234016

95233020

95234020 Autotransformer

95233025 41093025 Transformateur

95234025 41094025 15990502 | 95990003 95991006 15090001 | 15290012 | de tension de

95233031 26543021 | 15093025 95050025 commande

95234031 41093039 | 26944021 | 15094025 15594064

95233040 41094039

95234040 95050040

95233050 41093050 DC power supply

95234050 41094050 | 26943051 | 15093063 Alimentation DC

95233063 41093063 | 26944051 | 15094063 3050063 15595012

95234063 41094063 15595112

95233080 15595212

95234080 41093080

95233100 41094080 15093080 95050080 Double power

95234100 15094080 15090532 supply

95233120 41093120 Module de

95234120 41094120 95050120 gestion d'une

95233160 41093160 15093160 double

95234160 41094160 15094160 95030160 95990004 95991004 15290080 | olimentation

95233200 15594001 26191200

95234200 26251200

95233250 15093200 Included 26851200

95234250 15094200 d'arigine 41050320

95233320 26251200

95234320 269531200
41050320

SOCOMEC S.A.S. capital €10589500 4850014900016

1, rue de Westhouss - B.P. 60010

Head office

57 7878

FRM 19 103750 B

RCS Strasbourg B 548 500 149 - Company Registration Number 5.

SIC code 2712Z - VAT n®* FR 2
Bank account Euro LCL 3
IBAN FR18 3000 2085 7

> CRLYFRPP

COD 21 112731 - ATyS
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DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE

N°: COD 21 112731

2-position _KE:::T_"E Bo oth Copper bar
Bridging | Terminal | Terminal Solid Auxiliary | padlocking interiocking Mounting ur_ Er_ connection kit
Product madels system protective accessories
X Bar shroud screen neutral contact | Commande spacer Kit de
Modéles de Dispositif de surround Autres
X Barre de Cache |Ecranface| Neutre Contact  |codenassable .| Pattes de . raccordement
produit o condamnation | Codre de accessoires
ponfoge borne avant passont | auxiliaire dans les 2 de I réhousse . des barres de
positions - proree cuivre
MENELVIE
ATy o Autotransformer
5533302 Transformateur
H0334012 41093019 | 26943014 | 15093012 e tension de
95333016 - 95050012
55334015 41094019 | 26544014 | 15094012 commuande
15994064
95333020
95334020 DC power supply
95333025 41093025 ., .
95334025 41094025 15590502 | 95990003 95991006 15090001 | 15390012 Alimentation BC
95333031 26543021 | 15093025 95050025 ) 15995012
41093039 | 26544021 ].:054025 13985112
3::;::-%4; 41094039 ” 15995212
55334040 95050040
Double power
95333050 41093050 supply
95334050 41094050 | 26543051 | 15093063 95090063 Module de
95333063 41093063 | 26544051 | 15094063 . .
gestion d'une
95334063 41094063 double
95333080 . .
41093080 alimentation
95334080 95050080 15994001
95333100 41094080 15093080
95334100 15054080 15990532 Remaote
95333120 41093120
95050120 Interface
95334120 41054120
95333160 41093160 15093160 Interface
95080160 . déportée
95334160 41054160 15094160 95950004 95991004 15330080 -
959392010
95333200 26191200
95334200 . 26291200
Connecting cable
95333250 15053200 Included for remote 26391200
35334250 15094200 d'origine interface ;ég:‘;;;:
95333320 Cordon RIS S
95334320 15992009
41090320
SOCOMEC S.A.S. capital €10589500 4850014900016

5 Benfeld

FRM 19 103750 B

57 41 41 - Fax03 8857 78

ffice : 1, rue de Westhouse - B.P. 60010

dex

78

COD 21 112731 - ATyS
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DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE

N°: COD 21 112731

tions
Voltage 2-position _“E"r ham?le Copper bar
Bridging | Terminal | Terminal | Solid | tapping | Ausil diocking | ™o 0cKNE | \pounting| 2% tion kit
Product models ging | Terminal | Terminal o pping uxiliary | padlocking Sk ounting protective| Other accessories cnnne.c n
Modéles d Bar shroud SCPEER neutral | and power | contact | Commaonde o s oh spacer a | autr X Kit de
éles de SUrTOun €5 OCESS0ies
it Barre de Coche |Ecron foce | MNeutre supphy kit | Contoct |codenassable s:nmlf _E Pottes de codre de roccordement
pontage bome ovant possant | Kit de prise | ouxiligire | dans les 2 con :m:aum réhousse ot des barres de
de tension jpositions e 4 cuivre
MONELVIE
ATyS t Autotransformer
95433012 Transformateur de
95434012 ;
p— 41093019 | 26543014 | 15093012 a5 12 15593012 tension de
41094019 | 26044014 | 15084012 15534012 commOnde
95434016 15994064
95433020
95434020 O power supply
95433025 41093025 15593025 Alimentation DC
95434025 41054025 a5 2c 15594025 | 15990502 [ 95990003 95991006 | 15090001 | 15390012 15995012
95433031 26843021 | 15093025 15995112
95434031 41093039 | 26544021 | 15094025 15593040 15995312
$5433040 410594035 15554040
95020040
S5434040 Double power
95433050 410593050 supply
G5434050 41094050 | 26543051 | 15053063 95000063 15593063 Module de gestion
95433063 41093063 | 26944051 | 15094063 15534063 d'une double
95434063 410594063 alimentation
G5433080 15994001
410593080 15593080
95434080 95090080
95433100 41054080 15033080 15584080 Remaote Interface
G5434100 15084080 Inte départé
15390532 nteiface déportée
95433120 41093120 95080130 15593120 95592010
95434120 41054120 15554120
95433160 41093160 15093160 | oo | 15593160 Connecting cable
95434160 41054160 15094160 15554160 95950004 95851004 15350080 for remote
95433200 interface 26191200
95434200 Cordon RIS 26291200
95433250 15892009 26391200
95434250 15053200 155593200 Inchlld.ed 41090320
95433320 15054200 15534200 | d'origine Sealable cover e291200
95434320 Capot plombable 26891200
95990000 41090320

SOCOMEC S.A.S. capital €10589500

He: fice

Tel. 03 88 57 41 41 - Fax

FRM 19 103750 B

-
Q3

8857787

1, rue de Westhouss - B.P. 60010
Benfeld C:

[+:]

RCS Strasbourg B 548 500 149 -
SIC code 2712Z - VAT n® FR 25

Bank account Euro LCL 30002

IBAN FR18 3000 2085 7100 00

COD 21 112731 - ATyS

Archival storage 10 years by BA

ompany Registration Number 54850014900016
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DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE

N°: COD 21 112731

tions
Vaoltage 2-position _KE'\" hanr_tlle o Copper bar
Product models Bridging | Terminal | Terminal Solid tapping | Auxiliary | padlocking mt.::::r:mg Mounting pr\ot:cotriue Other accessories con nel:tiun kit
Modéles de Bar shroud SCreen neutral | and power | contact | Commande Dispositi de Spacer sumound | Autres occessoires Kit de
§ Barre de Cache |Ecran foce| Neutre | supply kit | Contoct |ocodenassable . Pattes de roccordement
produit . . . condamaation | Cdre de
pontoge borne mvant passant | kit de prise | guxiligire | daons les 2 réhausse des barres de
de tension positions delo parte cuivre
MONELVE
ATyS g Autotransformer
95533012 Transformateur de
:22::21: 41093019 | 26943014 | 15093012 35090012 15553012 tension de
41094019 | 26944014 | 15094012 15554012 commande
95534016 15904064
5533020
95534020 DC power supply
5533025 41093025 15553025 Alimentation DEC
5534025 41094025 95080025 15594025 [ 15990502 | $59%0003 95991006 | 15090001 | 15390012 15995012
95533031 26943021 | 15093025 15995112
5534031 41093039 | 26944021 | 15094025 15553040 15805212
$5533040 41094039 95090040 15534040
F5534000 Diouble power
95533050 41093050 supply
$5534050 41094050 | 26943051 | 15093063 35090063 15553063 Module de gestion
5533063 41093063 | 26944051 | 15094063 15554063 d'une double
G5534063 41094063 olimentation
5533080 15994001
$5534080 41093080 95050080 15553080
5533100 41094080 15093080 15554080 Remote Interface
55534100 15094080 15990532 Interfoce déportée
5533120 41093120 95090120 15553120 95592010
5534120 41094120 15584120
95533160 41093160 15003160 [ o oo | 15593160 Connecting cable
95534160 41094160 15084160 15554160 SEAG0004 95991004 15390080 for remote
95533200 interface 26191200
95534200 Cordon RIS 26291200
95533250 15592009 26991200
45534250 15093200 15583200 Inch.@ed 41090320
35533320 15094200 15554200 | d'origine Sealable cover e291200
$5534320 Capot plombabie 26991200
25950000 41090320

SOCOMEC S.A.S. capital €10589500

He: fice

Tel. 03 88 57 41 41 - Fax

FRM 19 103750 B

-
Q3

8857787

1, rue de Westhouss - B.P. 60010
Benfeld C:

[+:]

RCS Strasbourg B 548 500 149 -
SIC code 2712Z - VAT n® FR 25 5

Bank account Euro LCL 30002

IBAN FR18 3000 2085 7100 00

8500 149

COD 21 112731 - ATyS

71 0000060522C 72
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DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE

N°: COD 21 112731

Voltage 2-position _Keyﬂl::;qle Door Copper bar
Bridging | Terminal | Terminal Solid tapping | Auxiliary | padlocking infe Ing Mounting _ . connection kit
Product models system protective| Other accessories R}
Modéles de Bar shroud sCreen neutral |and power] contact | Commande Dispositif de spacer surround | Autres accessires Kit de
rochuit Barre de Cache |Ecronfoce| MNewtre | supply kit | Contoct |codenossable mn;nmnarfon Pattes de Codre de rocoondement
o pontage bomne avant passant | Kit de prise | ouxiligire | dons les 2 de réhousse ke des barres de
de tension positions e cuivre
TIOVNE LVNE
ATyS p
95733012 Autotransformer
95734012 T teur di
95733016 41093019 | 26943014 | 15053012 95090012 15593012 ransformateur de
41094019 | 26944014 | 15094012 15534012 tension de
95734016 commande
95733020 15504064
95734020
95733025 41093025 15593025 DC power supply
95734025 41094025 95090025 15504025 | 15950502 | 95920003 95991006 | 15090001 | 15390012 | alimentation DC
95733031 26943021 | 15093025 15565012
95734031 41093039 | 26944021 | 15034025 15533040 15595112
95733040 41094039 15594040 15595212
95734040 95090040
95733050 41093050 Double power
95734050 41094050 | 26943051 | 15093063 95090063 15593063 supply
95733063 41093063 | 26944051 | 15094063 15534063 Module de gestion
95734063 41094063 d'une double
95733080 olimentation
95734080 41093080 95090080 15593080 15594001
95733100 41094080 15093080 15594080
95734100 15094080 15990532 Remate ln?erfacle
95733120 41093120 95090120 15593120 Interface déportée
95734120 41094120 15584120 95992020
95733160 41093160 15093160 QE0B0150 15593160
95734160 41094160 15084160 15584160 95550004 95591004 15390080 | Connecting cable
95733200 for remote 26191200
95734200 interface 26291200
95733250 Cordon RIS 26951200
son) | s | e
95733320 ongine 26291200
95734320 26951200
41090320

SOCOMEC S.A.S. capital €10589500
Head office

1, rue de Westhouss - B.P. 60010

FRM 19 103750 B

RCS Strasbourg B 548 500 149 - Company Registration Number 54850014900016

SIC code 2712Z - VAT n*FR 2
Bank account Euro LCL 300
IBAN FR18 3000 2085 7100 0008

00 149
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